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U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
846441,896.7 -1.31 32.68 21.72 2.75 4.05 1.880.29 5.48Large-Cap Growth Funds

1,128799,227.1 -1.74 28.56 20.17 2.35 2.43 2.46-0.17 5.19Large-Cap Core Funds
553265,724.2 -1.89 28.33 20.20 1.94 1.08 3.10-0.68 5.24Large-Cap Value Funds
519203,709.9 -1.77 35.37 25.52 3.95 4.92 3.20-0.03 6.32Multi-Cap Growth Funds
868514,955.3 -1.82 30.90 22.92 3.29 2.97 3.79-0.08 6.00Multi-Cap Core Funds
317160,188.4 -2.07 30.37 23.77 3.84 1.69 4.34-0.71 6.16Multi-Cap Value Funds
427150,675.9 -1.42 41.15 30.21 5.67 5.73 4.850.24 8.44Mid-Cap Growth Funds
356150,559.1 -1.93 35.83 28.27 5.49 4.71 5.91-0.44 7.37Mid-Cap Core Funds
226103,297.3 -2.39 33.55 28.35 5.80 3.62 7.82-0.96 5.91Mid-Cap Value Funds
554107,197.0 -1.79 43.77 30.73 8.16 5.28 4.780.28 9.77Small-Cap Growth Funds
791288,838.4 -1.91 36.29 28.76 7.32 4.00 7.15-1.32 6.49Small-Cap Core Funds
29260,361.0 -2.07 32.03 28.84 8.67 3.36 8.05-2.51 4.33Small-Cap Value Funds
162449,010.7 -1.71 29.93 21.62 2.81 2.40 2.21-0.04 5.73S&P 500 Index Objective Funds
305171,611.2 -1.57 29.78 21.77 3.88 3.47 4.460.53 6.36Equity Income Funds
538,972.3 -0.85 14.13 14.36 4.41 2.03 -1.02-0.32 2.36Specialty Diversified Equity Fund

16214,199.7 2.36 -43.15 -38.50 -29.34 -19.07 -12.87-0.69 -11.54Dedicated Short Bias Funds
10225,155.1 0.18 3.70 2.36 -0.29 0.92 2.540.66 1.44Equity Market Neutral Funds
1687,824.6 -1.24 14.06 9.90 -0.48 1.61 3.75-0.86 1.72Long/Short Equity Funds
16513,403.3 -3.80 62.88 40.39 -4.97 -2.92 -3.76-1.77 7.05Equity Leverage Funds
548,649.7 -1.43 30.66 20.56 -0.38 1.54 0.540.02 6.50Extended U.S. Large-Cap Core F

8,0483,945,457.0 -1.68 31.66 23.32 3.55 3.09 3.82-0.35 5.77U.S. Diversified Equity Funds
Sector Equity Funds

10526,228.2 -1.54 34.42 22.65 10.29 7.27 4.616.82 14.76Health/Biotechnology Funds
9633,766.9 -1.47 46.44 26.88 -6.89 5.25 10.56-5.56 6.45Natural Resources Funds

16140,173.7 -3.46 35.47 26.52 8.66 6.99 1.76-2.06 4.22Science & Technology Funds
425,316.5 -2.62 33.33 20.28 3.65 2.39 0.190.59 6.15Telecommunication Funds
8021,862.9 -0.66 26.31 16.05 -1.67 5.02 4.643.33 7.69Utility Funds
8416,204.3 -2.77 12.24 14.01 -0.34 -6.79 -0.14-4.60 -2.39Financial Services Funds

23270,312.5 -3.01 32.67 42.26 4.94 1.78 9.933.47 9.91Real Estate Funds
10810,238.5 -1.49 25.98 21.24 2.42 4.42 3.95-2.09 0.91Specialty/Miscellaneous Funds
7644,426.5 -5.54 17.15 27.52 7.31 12.31 22.09-7.98 -10.35Precious Metals Funds
4111,959.9 -1.84 44.24 31.22 1.88 9.17 10.51-2.61 1.64Basic Materials Funds
428,890.6 -1.70 31.04 23.84 9.94 7.19 7.164.45 6.55Consumer Goods Funds
456,623.5 -0.69 39.10 30.69 11.50 3.90 3.423.49 7.17Consumer Services Funds
373,599.0 -2.33 26.35 18.30 2.11 0.41 5.45-1.83 2.29Global Financial Services Funds
3727,402.9 -1.98 31.66 19.85 7.70 5.77 4.487.29 14.67Global Health/Biotechnology Fun

14260,538.7 -3.30 36.62 19.40 -8.31 5.56 14.87-6.41 1.81Global Natural Resources Funds
10118,832.6 -2.46 31.57 28.19 2.30 -0.07 9.892.95 5.60Global Real Estate Funds
444,866.5 -2.91 31.88 25.35 9.93 8.83 3.45-1.87 3.41Global Science/Technology Fund
6216,741.7 -1.53 36.99 29.20 4.51 2.31 6.73-1.58 4.60Industrials Funds
547,546.0 -2.15 32.69 20.36 -0.15 0.03 10.932.16 2.83International Real Estate Funds
245,024.3 -2.23 47.59 20.86 -0.62 * *-7.23 -2.07Commodities Agriculture Funds
1982,214.9 -4.99 40.53 34.81 14.52 21.52 *-1.23 6.01Commodities Precious Metals Fu
302,675.4 3.08 3.09 -0.96 -2.54 7.86 *1.35 -2.54Commodities Specialty Funds

10966,913.2 -4.28 28.70 13.28 -15.51 -2.37 1.43-5.49 1.34Commodities General Funds
245,852.7 -6.34 14.48 1.63 -25.51 -11.73 *-7.96 2.74Commodities Energy Funds
151,108.6 -0.43 34.72 26.60 0.47 * *-5.13 -1.50Commodities Base Metals Funds

1,810599,320.5 -2.57 31.48 25.11 2.35 4.00 6.42-0.79 4.49Sector Equity Funds
World Equity Funds

13252,550.9 -1.71 31.21 20.30 -0.30 2.69 4.010.60 4.21Global Large-Cap Growth
130118,152.8 -1.66 29.80 19.41 1.28 3.23 4.811.15 5.69Global Large-Cap Core
6047,091.9 -1.56 28.12 17.78 -1.11 0.20 4.410.93 5.54Global Large-Cap Value

1569,784.5 -2.18 30.41 22.24 2.65 4.47 2.18-0.55 3.07Global Multi-Cap Growth
13727,094.8 -1.71 29.35 21.11 2.38 2.31 5.080.39 4.92Global Multi-Cap Core
6414,953.6 -2.06 27.89 22.56 5.45 5.22 7.110.07 4.54Global Multi-Cap Value

240316,912.9 -1.65 30.90 19.64 -0.37 3.34 5.971.17 4.28International Large-Cap Growth
423315,998.4 -1.53 30.89 17.40 -2.39 1.29 4.801.43 4.80International Large-Cap Core
11545,239.8 -1.32 30.60 16.09 -3.37 0.04 5.711.22 5.00International Large-Cap Value
20381,874.1 -2.04 31.57 21.64 -0.29 3.41 6.231.13 3.84International Multi-Cap Growth
22072,453.3 -1.68 29.12 18.44 -0.68 2.11 6.430.97 3.67International Multi-Cap Core
12532,792.3 -1.51 30.80 18.58 -0.62 0.61 5.501.13 5.01International Multi-Cap Value
12123,850.9 -2.16 36.58 26.50 2.10 4.30 10.990.96 3.11International Small/Mid-Cap Grow
5721,845.3 -1.89 37.05 24.98 2.17 2.94 8.301.12 3.79International Small/Mid-Cap Core
2010,919.3 -1.54 35.20 26.58 6.29 4.66 9.840.84 4.23International Small/Mid-Cap Valu

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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11327,832.9 -2.10 34.95 20.23 -1.71 1.89 6.811.87 7.21European Region Funds
6113,351.6 -0.79 24.86 17.93 1.13 3.63 8.620.76 -0.47Pacific Region Funds
359,918.4 2.17 16.15 8.68 -1.39 -4.19 1.451.42 -1.87Japanese Funds
8636,226.1 -1.76 28.19 24.74 8.61 11.52 14.050.83 1.66Pacific Ex Japan Funds

10124,215.8 -4.14 20.57 16.29 5.55 12.30 12.54-2.23 -2.84China Region Funds
496338,214.1 -1.62 26.90 24.79 1.82 9.43 15.15-0.97 -0.36Emerging Markets Funds
4928,599.1 -1.39 27.44 28.71 0.15 13.68 18.21-1.06 -2.27Latin American Funds
7634,670.5 -1.92 33.85 25.91 3.13 5.02 7.420.09 3.97Global Small-/Mid-Cap Funds
314,853.2 1.77 9.39 19.81 11.66 10.26 17.50-2.63 -8.62India Region Funds

3,2511,709,396.4 -1.71 29.84 20.51 0.44 3.72 7.510.53 3.19World Equity Funds

13,1096,254,175.0 -1.81 31.20 22.88 2.68 3.33 4.93-0.20 4.97Equity Funds - EFPA
Mixed Equity Funds

21177,480.9 -1.39 19.57 16.60 4.03 4.23 4.89-0.18 3.74Flexible Portfolio Funds
14536,706.9 -1.06 16.49 14.93 3.82 4.11 4.140.87 3.84Mixed-Asset Target 2010 Funds
13843,305.5 -1.11 18.44 15.79 3.09 3.46 2.670.78 4.08Mixed-Asset Target 2015 Funds
18575,251.1 -1.27 20.03 17.08 3.19 3.33 3.660.80 4.22Mixed-Asset Target 2020 Funds
12249,983.5 -1.47 24.18 19.21 3.05 2.93 *0.46 4.62Mixed-Asset Target 2025 Funds
18260,068.2 -1.52 24.70 19.56 2.71 2.91 3.970.46 4.58Mixed-Asset Target 2030 Funds
11833,717.7 -1.64 27.72 20.82 2.94 2.54 *0.17 4.90Mixed-Asset Target 2035 Funds
18038,956.1 -1.66 27.18 20.75 2.55 2.70 3.890.30 4.75Mixed-Asset Target 2040 Funds
11016,006.9 -1.70 28.99 21.31 2.73 2.30 *0.09 5.03Mixed-Asset Target 2045 Funds
21711,110.4 -1.71 27.92 21.17 2.52 2.16 4.110.18 4.78Mixed-Asset Target 2050+ Funds
570411,557.0 -1.43 23.35 17.97 3.72 3.72 4.070.34 4.58Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Growth
498256,212.6 -1.27 19.01 15.99 4.18 3.97 4.220.68 4.30Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Modera
46986,313.3 -0.89 13.05 12.99 4.92 4.41 4.191.00 3.50Mixed-Asset Target Alloc Consv 
289200,187.4 -1.58 19.49 15.23 2.75 4.35 7.29-0.05 2.64Global Flexible Port Funds
7417,507.1 -2.11 23.53 21.25 5.54 5.17 5.45-1.32 3.81Convertible Securities Funds

21831,950.4 -1.01 5.35 4.96 -0.48 0.04 2.10-0.83 0.53Absolute Return Funds
981,181.4 -1.04 16.52 15.25 4.33 * *0.64 3.65Retirement Income Funds

3,8241,447,496.3 -1.34 20.35 16.75 3.64 3.78 4.410.37 3.99Mixed Equity Funds

3,2331,909,993.5 -0.47 6.48 9.67 6.13 5.53 5.271.39 2.79Domestic L-T Fixed Inc Funds

528212,177.0 -0.04 11.56 11.02 6.66 7.00 8.042.54 4.21World Income Funds

* Periods longer than one year are annualized.
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